

भारत सरकार Government of India

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

(A Constitutional Body under Article 338A of the Constitution of India)

Case File No: PBK/1/2018/MFIN8/SEPROM/RU-IV

Date: 04.09.2018

SITTING NOTICE

Sub:

Representations of Shri Pramod B. Katole, Assistant General Manager, Mid Corporate Group, Corporate Centre, Mumbai and Shri Jagmohan Samad, Deputy General Manager,

Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Mumbai regarding denial of promotion.

Ref:

Commission's letter of even number dated 24.07.2018

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST), as per the Constitutional mandate and as per powers conferred upon it under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India has decided to investigate into the aforementioned matter.

- 2. Miss Anusuiya Uikey, Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes has fixed a Sitting in the Commission at New Delhi on 28.09.2018 at 12.30 P.M for investigation/inquiry/ action to be taken in the matter.
- 3. Accordingly, you are requested to appear in person for examination before the Hon'ble Chairperson on the above scheduled date and time along with action taken report, full facts and all relevant original records/documents pertaining to this case. The petitioners along with Shri B.B. Gawali, General Secretary, All India IDBI Bank SC/ST/OBC officers Association may also be advised to attend the Sitting in the Commission.
- 4. Please take notice that in case you fail to attend the sitting, the Commission is at liberty to exercise the powers of Civil Court under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India for enforcing your attendance before the Commission.

(Y.M. Bansal) Research Officer

The Managing Director & CEO, IDBI Bank Limited, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai – 400 005 (Maharashtra).

Copy to:

- Shri Pramod B Katole, Assistant General Manager, IDBI Bank Limited, 12th Floor, D Wing, Mid Corporate Group, IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, WTC, Mumbai – 400 005.
- Shri B.B. Gawali, General Secretary, All India IDBI SC/ST/OBC Officers Association, IDBI Bank Limited, 12th Floor, D Wing, Mid Corporate Group, IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade, WTC, Mumbai – 400 005.
- Shri Jagmohan Samad,
 Deputy General Manager,
 IDBI Bank Limited, 12th Floor, D Wing,
 Internal Audit Department,
 IDBI Tower, Cuffe Parade,
 WTC, Mumbai 400 005